WATIOMAL FFITIM OF FUBLIC LAXDS

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Nevada State Office
1340 Financial Boulevard
Reno, Nevada 89502-7147
http:/'www.blm.gov/nv

In Reply Refer To:
3203 (NV922.m) OCT 1 7 onag

NOTICE OF COMPETITIVE GEOTHERMAL LEASE SALE ISSUED SEPTEMBER 8, 2016
AMENDMENT #2

On September 9, 2016, a Notice of Competitive Geothermal Lease Sale (Notice of Sale) was posted
announcing a competitive geothermal lease sale including 23 parcels containing 47,016.15 acres located in
the Battle Mountain, Carson City, Elko and Winnemucca Districts.

Pursuant to 43 CFR 3000.12, effective October 1, 2016, a non-refundable filing fee for geothermal
non-competitive lease applications was increased to $415.00 per application.

If you have questions regarding this amendment, please contact Marina Fennel, at 775-861-6684, write to
the attention of NV922.m at the address on the letterhead, or send electronic mail to mfennel{@blm.gov.

L0

David R. Davis
Acting Chief, Branch of Mineral Resources (Fluids)




